



Document No.: Effectivity Date: ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

Nº 035548

PURCHASE ORDER

	LJ INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC 02-808-5931/808-2956/808-5249 (Telefax) 1442 Librada Avelino St., Pandacan, Manila	P.O. No. : Date : PR No./Abstract No. :	35548 September 26, 2023 09-123P	_
Gentlemen/ Madam,				
	s Office the following articles subject to the te			
Place of Delivery :		P.O. Valid Until : 30 d		
	☑ FOB BWD Warehouse .	Warranty : □Six mo	nths ☐ One year ☑ Others(Pls.	Specify
	☐ Deliver at site		S40-days	_
Date of Delivery :	Working days	∠1% Retention Requir		
	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO		equired (5% if in check/50% if GSIS su	rety bon
Delivery Term :	☐ full ☐ partial delivery allowed		spection prior to payment	
		Payment Term : COD	30 Days Others(Pls. Specifi	V)
Quantity Unit	Description/Specific	cations	Unit Cost Amo	ount
	"Siemens" Induction Motor 100HP, 460V, 60 3-Phase, Class F Insulation, 95% efficiency at Variable Frequency Drive "Grundfos X 3x380 Rating: 147HP, 460V, 3-Phase, 60Hz Capacity of Pressure Transmitter of: 25 bars Control Body: IP54 (can be utilized as control panel) x x x x (Please refer to the attached sheet for consistency of the standard of the standard of the standard of the standard of the supplier to provide high tensile mounting Supplier to provide BNG and flanges for be supplier to provide manufacturer pump tensile supplier to provide brochure with full special of the supplier to provide brochure with supplier to provide brochure with supplier to provide brochure with supplier t	t full load, TEFC enclose class. 0-500 IP54 110KW" ol shall be installed with in omplete detailed specifiactions) bolts for pump base ooth suction and discharge portest result upon delivery	s _\	
Usage / Requisition	eßpare booster pumps for Amparo Pumping Stati	ion c/o Engr. J.B.Pamaylaon		
Prenamed by:	Checked by: CHANELL DOLOR D. DE GUZMAN Admin Division Manager Anternal	ATTY. MALIAUS	C. TENEDERO ENGR. SALVADOI	R M. RO
Prenamed by: SG. LAMANGAN ATTY Purchasing Supervisor Conforme:	. CHANELL DOLOR DE GUZMAN JUZVIMIN G. RA	Auditor AGN-Adm	C. TENEDERO ENGR. SALVADOI	
Prenamed by: SG. LAMANGAN ATTY Purchasing Supervisor Conforme:	Admin Division Manager Anternal	Auditor AGN-Adm	C. TENEDERO ENGR. SALVADOI	
Prenamed by: SG, LAMANGAN ATTY Purchasing Supervisor Conforme: Signature of	Admin Division Manager Anternal	Auditor AGIN-Adm.	C. TENEDERO ENGR. SALVADOI	



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

Document No. ADM-PUR-F006

Revision Date February 15, 2020

Revision No. 00

Supplier/Contractor	:	LJ INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC.	Purchase Order No.	:	35548
Contact Number	:	02-808-5931/808-2956/808-5249 (Telefax)	Date	:	September 25, 2023
Address / TIN	:	1422 Librada Avelino St., Pandacan, Manila	PR No./Abstract No.	:	09-123P

Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
4	sets	"GRUNDFOS" Vertical Centrifugal Pump Model: CRN125-4	2,670,000.00	10,680,000.00
		and Siemens Induction Motor		
		Siemens Motor Specifications:		
		- Type: Induction		
		- HP Rating: 100HP		
		- Nominal Voltage: 460V .		
		- Supply Frequency: 60Hz		
		- Nominal Speed: 3580 RPM		
		- Number of Phase: 3		
		- Insulation Class: F		
		- Efficiency at full load: 95, %		
		- Enclose Class: TEFC		
		Coupled and aligned with Heavy Duty Mounting Base to:		
		Grundfos Vertical Multistage Centrifugal Pump, Model: CRN125-4		
		- Capacity: 550 USGPM (based on pump curve)		
		- TDH: 550 feet (based on pump curve)		
	1	Construction Material:		
-				
	-	Shaft Seal Materials LIGOR		
		Shaft Seal Material: HQQE		
		Pump Head: Stainless Steel		
		Pump Shaft: Stainless Steel		
		Impeller: Stainless Steel		
		Chamber: Stainless Steel		
		Outer Sleeve: Stainless Steel		
		Base: Stainless Steel		
		Neck Ring: PEEK		
	1	Support Bearing: Graflon		
		Bearing Rings: Tungsten Carbide		
		Pump Efficiency: 80.9%		
	10	Complete with Motor Control	1,400	
		Variable Frequency Drive "Grundfos X 3x380-500 IP54 110KW"		
		Rating: 147HP, 460V, 3-Phase, 60Hz		
		Capacity of Pressure Transmitter of: 25 bars		
		Control body: IP54 (can be utilized as control shall be installed		
		within control panel)		

Total: ₱10,680,000.00

Usage: Spare booster pumps for Amparo PS

c/o Engr. J.B.Pamaylaon .

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending Approval:

Approved by:

M. G. Lamangan

Atty. C.D.De Guzman Administrative Div. Manager L. G. Ramos Internal Auditor

Atty. M.L.C.Tenedero

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca

General Manager



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Oocument Code: BAC_IH **Bids and Awards Committee** (In-house)

Document No. BAC_IH_F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

RESOLUTION

Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 067-2023

(RQ No. 07-123P, Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor with Variable Frequency Drive)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of four (4) sets of Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor, with the required specifications under Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 07-123P, dated 14 July 2023, under a twp-envelope system of bidding;

WHEREAS, by virtue of BAC Resolution No. 060-2023, the request for reconsideration of ARMEN ELECTRO-MECH SALES was denied for lack of merit and the period within which to file a protest in accordance with the provisions of RA 9184, having lapsed on 01 September 2023 without any protest received, the declaration of the bidder's "failed" rating is hereby declared final;

WHEREAS, the financial bid of the lone complying bidder, LJ INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC., was determined complying as it did not exceed the Approved Budget for the Contract:

NAME OF BIDDER	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (per set)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per set)
J INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC.,	Php2,670,000.00	0.187%	Php2,675,000.00

WHEREAS, upon completion of the post-qualification of LJ INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC., the technical and financial bids submitted were rated and declared as "post-qualified";

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of four (4) sets of Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor to LJ INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC., with the offered brand and specifications for being the lone calculated responsive bidder in this particular procurement.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to return the sealed financial bid/envelope of ARMEN ELECTRO-MECH SALES.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (08 September 2023)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Vice-Chairperson

Romeo S. Adriano Member

Dille Venecia, Jr Rodrig o. De

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan Member

uisa C. Tenedero Atty. Ma. Chairperson

Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera Member

Atty. Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles Secretariat

Sharrene M. Durante Secretariat

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager